| LIYOOD                                  | 115088                                |
|---|---------------------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name)                      |                                       |
| (Address)                               | 400262383664                          |
| (Address)                               |                                       |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                | · 07/21/1401004025 **150.00           |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL                       |                                       |
| (Business Entity Name)                  | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i |
| (Document Number)                       | DIVISION OF A                         |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |                                       |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | PH 12: 43                             |
|   |                                       |
|   |                                       |
| Office Use Only                         |                                       |
|   | JUL 22 2014                           |

J. HARF

### COVER LETTER

Registration Section TO: Division of Corporations

٩

SUBJECT: PALEO LIFE, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

#### SCLY RODRIGUEZ

|               | (Confact Person) |
|---------------|------------------|
| PALEO LIFESTY | LELLC            |

(Firm/Company)

749 Shotgun Roåd,

(Address)

Sunrise Florida, 33326

(City, State and Zip Code)

solym@gmail.cdm

E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

SOLY RODRIGUEZ

(Name of Contact Person)

<sub>at</sub> ;954 (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

and Certified Copy

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

📕 \$150.00 Filling Ford (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)

S155.00 Filing Pees and Certificate of Status

S180.00 Filing Fors S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

713000076882

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

**MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations** .P. O. Box 6327

907-4869

Tallahassee, FL 32314

INHS11 (02/14)

## Articles of Conversion For Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: PALEO LIFESTYLE INC P3000076882 (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

Corporation 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a

> (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

09/17/2013 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

PALEO LIFE, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date.

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with ss. 605.1041-605.1046.

Page 1 of 2

4 JUL 21 PH12: 43

|                    |                          |  | -                                     |
|--------------------|--------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
| , i <sup>1</sup> 1 |                          |  |                                       |
| •                  |                          |  |                                       |
| ۲.                 |                          |  |                                       |
| •                  | Signed this              | day of JUNE  | 30.44                                 |
|                    | oiBuen una               | ay or JONE   | _ 20_14                               |
|                    | Signature of Auti        | orized Representative of Limit   | tad I ability Company                 |
|                    | MEMALATE OF FLAM         | Kepreschaute of Linit  | Sectional Company:                    |
|                    | Signature of Autho       | rized Representative:  | Nest.                                 |
|                    | Printed Name: SOL        | Y RODRIGUEZ  | Title: MANAGER                        |
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
|                    | Signature(s) on be       | half of Other Business Entity: [   | See below for required signature(s).] |
|                    |                          | and -  |                                       |
|                    | Signature:               |  |                                       |
|                    | Printed Name: LUL        | WIG JOHNSON  | Title: PRESIDENT                      |
|                    | Signature                | and a starter  |                                       |
|                    | Printed Name: RUE        |  |                                       |
|                    | rinted Name, <u>NOL</u>  |  | The VICEFRESIDENT                     |
|                    | Signature:               | - Cal  |                                       |
|                    | Printed Name: SOL        | Y RODRIGUEZ  | Title: VICEPRESIDENT                  |
|                    |                          |  | ·                                     |
|                    | Signature:               |  |                                       |
|                    | Printed Name: N/A        | `  | Title: <u>N/A</u>                     |
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
|                    | Signaturo:               |  | 77:11 XI/A                            |
|                    | Printed Name: N/A        |  | _ Title: <u>N/A</u>                   |
|                    | Signature:               |  |                                       |
|                    | Printed Name: N/A        |  | Title: N/A                            |
|                    | Linkou Humbrid           |  | 1 (SEQ), <u>1 (31 1</u>               |
|                    | If Florida Corpora       | ition:   |                                       |
|                    |                          | an, Vice Chairman, Director, or (  | Officer.                              |
|                    | If Directors or Offic    | ers have not been selected, an inc   | corporator must sign.                 |
|                    |                          | 1  |                                       |
|                    |                          | Partnership or Limited Liabili   | ty Partnership:                       |
|                    | Signature of one Ge      | ineral Pariner.  |                                       |
|                    | If Riorido Limitod       | Partnership or Limited Liabili   | v I Imited Partnarchin.               |
|                    | Signatures of <u>ALL</u> | General Partners   | A Manuel & Attacioning                |
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
|                    | All others:              |  |                                       |
|                    | Signature of an aut      | orized person.   |                                       |
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
|                    | Fees:                    |  |                                       |
|                    |                          |  |                                       |
|                    |                          | Conversion:  | \$25.00                               |
|                    |                          | drida Articles of Organization:  | \$125.00                              |
|                    | Certified C              |  | \$30.00 (Optional)                    |
|                    | Certificate              | of Status:   | \$5.00 (Optional)                     |
|                    |                          | - The second |                                       |
|                    |                          |  | Page 7 of 7                           |
|                    |                          | d .  | Page 2 of 2                           |

T T

•

NUL 21 PH 12: 43

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

| PAL | EO | LIF | E, | LL | С |  |
|-----|----|-----|----|----|---|--|
|     |    |     |    |    |   |  |

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "LLC." or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Princinal Office Address: | Mailing Address:       |
|---------------------------|------------------------|
| 749 Shotgun Road,         | 749 Shotgun Road,      |
| Sunrise Florida, 33326    | Sunrise Florida, 33326 |
|                           |                        |

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

| SOLY RODRIGUEZ    | Name                       |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| 749 Shotgun Road, | ,                          |
|                   | s (P.O. Box NOT acceptable |
| Sunrise           | FL.33326                   |
| City              | Zip                        |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

| Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) | DIVISIO   | cf |
|---|-----------|----|
| (CONTINUED)                             | JUL 21 P  |    |
| Page I of 2                             | PH 12: 43 |    |
|   |           |    |

### ARTIÇLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:



ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

The members shall enter into an Operating Agreement regulating the business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company

